
T-Man's 5K / October 9, 2021 / Mooresville, NC

Finish Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division
1 101 Brayden Self 18 0:18:15 05:52 M Male Overall
2 169 Carson Ritchie 16 0:18:16 05:53 M Male Overall
3 168 Cameron Ritchie 16 0:19:29 06:16 M Male Overall
4 176 Patrick Wittekind 58 0:20:47 06:41 M Male-50-59
5 151 Bobby Aswell, Jr. 58 0:20:51 06:43 M Male-50-59
6 98 Cohen Self 16 0:21:02 06:46 M Male-13-19
7 33 Kim Graik 27 0:21:03 06:47 F Female Overall
8 134 Jason Oliphant 47 0:21:35 06:57 M Male-40-49
9 133 David McCann 47 0:21:40 06:58 M Male-40-49

10 99 Hunter Blackwelder 16 0:22:40 07:18 M Male-13-19
11 196 Preston Stephens 14 0:22:48 07:20 M Male-13-19
12 120 Dean Tsiolokas 35 0:23:24 07:32 M Male-30-39
13 117 Joshua Stewart 28 0:24:12 07:47 M Male-20-29
14 121 Luke Brinton 36 0:24:17 07:49 M Male-30-39
15 155 Steve Staley 67 0:24:25 07:52 M Male-60-69
16 172 Jason Levreault 38 0:24:29 07:53 M Male-30-39
17 195 Gracie Hinson 13 0:25:14 08:07 F Female Overall
18 185 Jonathan Borteaux 22 0:25:21 08:10 M Male-20-29
19 160 Savannah Wise 14 0:25:31 08:13 F Female Overall
20 49 Amy Smith 41 0:25:47 08:18 F Female-40-49
21 191 Elliett Jones 16 0:25:51 08:19 M Male-13-19
22 177 Steve Shive 68 0:25:53 08:20 M Male-60-69
23 86 Nancy Anderson 62 0:25:54 08:20 F Female-60-69
24 154 Mark Summers 63 0:26:54 08:39 M Male-60-69
25 22 Kayla Tupper 23 0:27:04 08:43 F Female-20-29
26 51 Tami Stacey 41 0:27:37 08:53 F Female-40-49
27 17 Jackie Lowry 21 0:27:48 08:57 F Female-20-29
28 67 Jennifer Robinson 51 0:27:57 09:00 F Female-50-59
29 119 Pheng Vang 33 0:28:19 09:07 M Male-30-39
30 183 Blake Mayhew 14 0:28:34 09:12 M Male-13-19
31 194 Tom McHowell 53 0:29:07 09:22 M Male-50-59
32 192 Darrin Jones 49 0:29:09 09:23 M Male-40-49
33 180 Benn Hess 57 0:29:32 09:30 M Male-50-59
34 164 Catherine Giordano 32 0:29:32 09:30 F Female-30-39
35 13 Jodeci Zamudio 19 0:29:36 09:32 F Female-13-19
36 124 Cha Vang 37 0:29:40 09:33 M Male-30-39
37 118 Fa Vang 32 0:30:34 09:50 M Male-30-39
38 97 Cameron Driver 16 0:30:53 09:56 M Male-13-19
39 106 Colby King 20 0:31:28 10:08 M Male-20-29
40 174 Joey Self 46 0:31:41 10:12 M Male-40-49
41 186 Kevin Borteaux 19 0:31:45 10:13 M Male-13-19
42 96 Grayson Smith 14 0:32:30 10:28 M Male-13-19
43 19 Samantha Edlund 22 0:32:49 10:34 F Female-20-29
44 173 Paul Tatsis 44 0:33:02 10:38 M Male-40-49
45 5 Madalynne Sides 12 0:33:36 10:49 F Female-12-Under
46 129 Brent Sides 46 0:33:37 10:49 M Male-40-49
47 94 Caden Kish 13 0:34:15 11:01 M Male-13-19
48 131 Will Grenz 46 0:35:18 11:22 M Male-40-49
49 127 Brian Waller 44 0:35:36 11:28 M Male-40-49
50 181 Kevin Layne 53 0:35:42 11:29 M Male-50-59
51 102 Eric Edlund 19 0:35:46 11:31 M Male-13-19
52 150 Lee Manchester 57 0:36:11 11:39 M Male-50-59
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53 111 Jarrett Brown 23 0:36:14 11:40 M Male-20-29
54 2 Caelyn Kish 10 0:36:04 11:37 F Female-12-Under
55 61 Lucinda Kish 46 0:36:55 11:53 F Female-40-49
56 136 Brain Alford 50 0:37:57 12:13 M Male-50-59
57 190 Graham Jones 13 0:39:15 12:38 M Male-13-19
58 52 Ailean Meade 42 0:39:43 12:47 F Female-40-49
59 162 Hailey Madray 17 0:40:23 13:00 F Female-13-19
60 27 Kelli Fisher 24 0:40:54 13:10 F Female-20-29
61 39 Natalie Freeman 35 0:41:15 13:17 F Female-30-39
62 48 Penny Stroozas 40 0:41:16 13:17 F Female-40-49
63 189 Donna Jones 50 0:42:16 13:36 F Female-50-59
64 95 Brayden Gilbert 14 0:42:31 13:41 M Male-13-19
65 9 Riley Grenz 17 0:42:45 13:46 F Female-13-19
66 165 Lee Freeze 53 0:42:53 13:48 F Female-50-59
67 26 Bayley Corriher 24 0:42:53 13:48 F Female-20-29
68 23 Madeline Robinson 23 0:42:54 13:48 F Female-20-29
69 87 Shelie Gilespie 62 0:43:27 13:59 F Female-60-69
70 3 Ashely Grenz 12 0:43:37 14:02 F Female-12-Under
71 59 Stacy Grenz 45 0:43:37 14:02 F Female-40-49
72 16 Jessie Jone 20 0:43:56 14:08 F Female-20-29
73 138 Tim Smith 50 0:45:03 14:30 M Male-50-59
74 66 Jan Smith 50 0:45:03 14:30 F Female-50-59
75 81 Tamara Laughinghouse 58 0:45:28 14:38 F Female-50-59
76 188 Jackie Massey 53 0:45:29 14:38 F Female-50-59
77 184 Samantha Borteaux 46 0:45:57 14:47 F Female-40-49
78 109 Gavin Dwinell 23 0:46:05 14:50 M Male-20-29
79 44 Heather Hackler 39 0:46:21 14:55 F Female-30-39
80 38 Melissa Ashely 35 0:46:22 14:55 F Female-30-39
81 47 Kiersten Melo 40 0:46:37 15:00 F Female-40-49
82 50 Ana Keogan 41 0:46:39 15:01 F Female-40-49
83 104 Brett Watts 20 0:46:50 15:04 M Male-20-29
84 14 Camryn Corriher 20 0:46:51 15:05 F Female-20-29
85 140 Jeff Corriher 53 0:49:12 15:50 M Male-50-59
86 178 Tony Skelton 57 0:49:27 15:55 M Male-50-59
87 1 Kerrigan Sides 9 0:49:44 16:00 F Female-12-Under
88 161 Sara Wise 42 0:49:50 16:02 F Female-40-49
89 29 Casey Beck 25 0:49:51 16:03 F Female-20-29
90 60 Kim Sides 46 0:49:56 16:04 F Female-40-49
91 197 Ellen Vanderburg 55 0:51:09 16:28 F Female-50-59
92 83 Tamara Johnson 59 0:52:05 16:46 F Female-50-59
93 78 Allison Gray 58 0:52:09 16:47 F Female-50-59
94 73 Sara Jeter 54 0:52:13 16:48 F Female-50-59
95 79 Kim Randall 58 0:52:21 16:51 F Female-50-59
96 70 Angela Corriher 52 0:52:23 16:52 F Female-50-59
97 90 Mary Lindsey 71 0:52:25 16:52 F Female-70-Over
98 Card not turned in at results table
99 123 Trey Blackman 36 0:53:02 17:04 M Male-30-39

100 58 Shannon Harrison 45 0:53:03 17:05 F Female-40-49
101 72 Pam Ellis-Phipps 53 0:53:48 17:19 F Female-50-59
102 143 William Phipps 54 0:53:49 17:19 M Male-50-59
103 193 Kim McHowell 53 0:54:28 17:32 F Female-50-59
104 64 Tricia Alford 47 0:54:29 17:32 F Female-40-49
105 105 Cameron Sharpe 20 0:55:44 17:56 M Male-20-29
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106 8 Kylie Sharpe 17 0:55:45 17:57 F Female-13-19
107 149 John Gillespie 57 0:56:39 18:14 M Male-50-59
108 199 Chris Stonestreet 53 0:56:58 18:20 M Male-50-59
109 175 Mike Pringnitz 58 0:57:08 18:23 M Male-50-59
110 10 Alley Nelson 18 0:57:17 18:26 F Female-13-19
111 Card not turned in at results table
112 200 Holland Mulkerrins 19 0:57:24 18:29 F Female-13-19
113 12 Ivy Pace 18 0:57:25 18:29 F Female-13-19
114 11 Annalise Mclean 18 0:57:25 18:29 F Female-13-19
115 88 Debbie Reinders 69 0:57:31 18:31 F Female-60-69
116 179 Tammy Wolfe 55 0:59:53 19:16 F Female-50-59
117 77 Kay Johnson 57 0:59:54 19:17 F Female-50-59
118 198 Nina Schwaba 46 0:59:54 19:17 F Female-40-49
119 31 Madison Tambini 25 1:01:06 19:40 F Female-20-29
120 114 Mark Leaver 25 1:01:11 19:42 M Male-20-29
121 139 Rodney Byrd 52 1:01:20 19:44 M Male-50-59
122 28 Sarah Byrd 24 1:01:21 19:45 F Female-20-29
123 Card not turned in at results table
124 Card not turned in at results table
125 Card not turned in at results table
126 43 Brittaney Hobbs 39 1:02:07 20:00 F Female-30-39
127 4 Farah Rinehart 12 1:02:08 20:00 F Female-12-Under

Overall Female
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 33 Kim Graik 27 0:21:03 06:47 F Female Overall 7
2 195 Gracie Hinson 13 0:25:14 08:07 F Female Overall 17
3 160 Savannah Wise 14 0:25:31 08:13 F Female Overall 19

Overall Male
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 101 Brayden Self 18 0:18:15 05:52 M Male Overall 1
2 169 Carson Ritchie 16 0:18:16 05:53 M Male Overall 2
3 168 Cameron Ritchie 16 0:19:29 06:16 M Male Overall 3

Female 12 & Under
Place Bib # Name Age Min Pace Gender Division Finish

1 5 Madalynne Sides 12 0:33:36 10:49 F Female-12-Under 45
2 2 Caelyn Kish 10 0:36:04 11:37 F Female-12-Under 54
3 3 Ashely Grenz 12 0:43:37 14:02 F Female-12-Under 70
4 1 Kerrigan Sides 9 0:49:44 16:00 F Female-12-Under 87
5 4 Farah Rinehart 12 1:02:08 20:00 F Female-12-Under 127

Female 13-19
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 13 Jodeci Zamudio 19 0:29:36 09:32 F Female-13-19 35
2 162 Hailey Madray 17 0:40:23 13:00 F Female-13-19 59
3 9 Riley Grenz 17 0:42:45 13:46 F Female-13-19 65
4 8 Kylie Sharpe 17 0:55:45 17:57 F Female-13-19 106
5 10 Alley Nelson 18 0:57:17 18:26 F Female-13-19 110
6 200 Holland Mulkerrins 19 0:57:24 18:29 F Female-13-19 112
7 12 Ivy Pace 18 0:57:25 18:29 F Female-13-19 113
8 11 Annalise Mclean 18 0:57:25 18:29 F Female-13-19 114
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Female 20-29
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 22 Kayla Tupper 23 0:27:04 08:43 F Female-20-29 25
2 17 Jackie Lowry 21 0:27:48 08:57 F Female-20-29 27
3 19 Samantha Edlund 22 0:32:49 10:34 F Female-20-29 43
4 27 Kelli Fisher 24 0:40:54 13:10 F Female-20-29 60
5 26 Bayley Corriher 24 0:42:53 13:48 F Female-20-29 67
6 23 Madeline Robinson 23 0:42:54 13:48 F Female-20-29 68
7 16 Jessie Jone 20 0:43:56 14:08 F Female-20-29 72
8 14 Camryn Corriher 20 0:46:51 15:05 F Female-20-29 84
9 29 Casey Beck 25 0:49:51 16:03 F Female-20-29 89

10 31 Madison Tambini 25 1:01:06 19:40 F Female-20-29 119
11 28 Sarah Byrd 24 1:01:21 19:45 F Female-20-29 122

Female 30-39
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 164 Catherine Giordano 32 0:29:32 09:30 F Female-30-39 34
2 39 Natalie Freeman 35 0:41:15 13:17 F Female-30-39 61
3 44 Heather Hackler 39 0:46:21 14:55 F Female-30-39 79
4 38 Melissa Ashely 35 0:46:22 14:55 F Female-30-39 80
5 43 Brittaney Hobbs 39 1:02:07 20:00 F Female-30-39 126

Female 40-49
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 49 Amy Smith 41 0:25:47 08:18 F Female-40-49 20
2 51 Tami Stacey 41 0:27:37 08:53 F Female-40-49 26
3 61 Lucinda Kish 46 0:36:55 11:53 F Female-40-49 55
4 52 Ailean Meade 42 0:39:43 12:47 F Female-40-49 58
5 48 Penny Stroozas 40 0:41:16 13:17 F Female-40-49 62
6 59 Stacy Grenz 45 0:43:37 14:02 F Female-40-49 71
7 184 Samantha Borteaux 46 0:45:57 14:47 F Female-40-49 77
8 47 Kiersten Melo 40 0:46:37 15:00 F Female-40-49 81
9 50 Ana Keogan 41 0:46:39 15:01 F Female-40-49 82

10 161 Sara Wise 42 0:49:50 16:02 F Female-40-49 88
11 60 Kim Sides 46 0:49:56 16:04 F Female-40-49 90
12 58 Shannon Harrison 45 0:53:03 17:05 F Female-40-49 100
13 64 Tricia Alford 47 0:54:29 17:32 F Female-40-49 104
14 198 Nina Schwaba 46 0:59:54 19:17 F Female-40-49 118

Female 50-59
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 67 Jennifer Robinson 51 0:27:57 09:00 F Female-50-59 28
2 189 Donna Jones 50 0:42:16 13:36 F Female-50-59 63
3 165 Lee Freeze 53 0:42:53 13:48 F Female-50-59 66
4 66 Jan Smith 50 0:45:03 14:30 F Female-50-59 74
5 81 Tamara Laughinghouse 58 0:45:28 14:38 F Female-50-59 75
6 188 Jackie Massey 53 0:45:29 14:38 F Female-50-59 76
7 197 Ellen Vanderburg 55 0:51:09 16:28 F Female-50-59 91
8 83 Tamara Johnson 59 0:52:05 16:46 F Female-50-59 92
9 78 Allison Gray 58 0:52:09 16:47 F Female-50-59 93

10 73 Sara Jeter 54 0:52:13 16:48 F Female-50-59 94
11 79 Kim Randall 58 0:52:21 16:51 F Female-50-59 95
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12 70 Angela Corriher 52 0:52:23 16:52 F Female-50-59 96
13 72 Pam Ellis-Phipps 53 0:53:48 17:19 F Female-50-59 101
14 193 Kim McHowell 53 0:54:28 17:32 F Female-50-59 103
15 179 Tammy Wolfe 55 0:59:53 19:16 F Female-50-59 116
16 77 Kay Johnson 57 0:59:54 19:17 F Female-50-59 117

Female 60-69
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 86 Nancy Anderson 62 0:25:54 08:20 F Female-60-69 23
2 87 Shelie Gilespie 62 0:43:27 13:59 F Female-60-69 69
3 88 Debbie Reinders 69 0:57:31 18:31 F Female-60-69 115

Female 70 & Over
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 90 Mary Lindsey 71 0:52:25 16:52 F Female-70-Over 97

Male 13-19
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 98 Cohen Self 16 0:21:02 06:46 M Male-13-19 6
2 99 Hunter Blackwelder 16 0:22:40 07:18 M Male-13-19 10
3 196 Preston Stephens 14 0:22:48 07:20 M Male-13-19 11
4 191 Elliett Jones 16 0:25:51 08:19 M Male-13-19 21
5 183 Blake Mayhew 14 0:28:34 09:12 M Male-13-19 30
6 97 Cameron Driver 16 0:30:53 09:56 M Male-13-19 38
7 186 Kevin Borteaux 19 0:31:45 10:13 M Male-13-19 41
8 96 Grayson Smith 14 0:32:30 10:28 M Male-13-19 42
9 94 Caden Kish 13 0:34:15 11:01 M Male-13-19 47

10 102 Eric Edlund 19 0:35:46 11:31 M Male-13-19 51
11 190 Graham Jones 13 0:39:15 12:38 M Male-13-19 57
12 95 Brayden Gilbert 14 0:42:31 13:41 M Male-13-19 64

Male 20-29
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 117 Joshua Stewart 28 0:24:12 07:47 M Male-20-29 13
2 185 Jonathan Borteaux 22 0:25:21 08:10 M Male-20-29 18
3 106 Colby King 20 0:31:28 10:08 M Male-20-29 39
4 111 Jarrett Brown 23 0:36:14 11:40 M Male-20-29 53
5 109 Gavin Dwinell 23 0:46:05 14:50 M Male-20-29 78
6 104 Brett Watts 20 0:46:50 15:04 M Male-20-29 83
7 105 Cameron Sharpe 20 0:55:44 17:56 M Male-20-29 105
8 114 Mark Leaver 25 1:01:11 19:42 M Male-20-29 120

Male 30-39
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 120 Dean Tsiolokas 35 0:23:24 07:32 M Male-30-39 12
2 121 Luke Brinton 36 0:24:17 07:49 M Male-30-39 14
3 172 Jason Levreault 38 0:24:29 07:53 M Male-30-39 16
4 119 Pheng Vang 33 0:28:19 09:07 M Male-30-39 29
5 124 Cha Vang 37 0:29:40 09:33 M Male-30-39 36
6 118 Fa Vang 32 0:30:34 09:50 M Male-30-39 37
7 123 Trey Blackman 36 0:53:02 17:04 M Male-30-39 99

Male 40-49
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Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish
1 134 Jason Oliphant 47 0:21:35 06:57 M Male-40-49 8
2 133 David McCann 47 0:21:40 06:58 M Male-40-49 9
3 192 Darrin Jones 49 0:29:09 09:23 M Male-40-49 32
4 174 Joey Self 46 0:31:41 10:12 M Male-40-49 40
5 173 Paul Tatsis 44 0:33:02 10:38 M Male-40-49 44
6 129 Brent Sides 46 0:33:37 10:49 M Male-40-49 46
7 131 Will Grenz 46 0:35:18 11:22 M Male-40-49 48
8 127 Brian Waller 44 0:35:36 11:28 M Male-40-49 49

Male 50-59
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

1 176 Patrick Wittekind 58 0:20:47 06:41 M Male-50-59 4
2 151 Bobby Aswell, Jr. 58 0:20:51 06:43 M Male-50-59 5
3 194 Tom McHowell 53 0:29:07 09:22 M Male-50-59 31
4 180 Benn Hess 57 0:29:32 09:30 M Male-50-59 33
5 181 Kevin Layne 53 0:35:42 11:29 M Male-50-59 50
6 150 Lee Manchester 57 0:36:11 11:39 M Male-50-59 52
7 136 Brain Alford 50 0:37:57 12:13 M Male-50-59 56
8 138 Tim Smith 50 0:45:03 14:30 M Male-50-59 73
9 140 Jeff Corriher 53 0:49:12 15:50 M Male-50-59 85

10 178 Tony Skelton 57 0:49:27 15:55 M Male-50-59 86
11 143 William Phipps 54 0:53:49 17:19 M Male-50-59 102
12 149 John Gillespie 57 0:56:39 18:14 M Male-50-59 107
13 199 Chris Stonestreet 53 0:56:58 18:20 M Male-50-59 108
14 175 Mike Pringnitz 58 0:57:08 18:23 M Male-50-59 109
15 139 Rodney Byrd 52 1:01:20 19:44 M Male-50-59 121

Male 60-69
Place Bib # Name Age Time Pace Gender Division Finish

15 155 Steve Staley 67 0:24:25 07:52 M Male-60-69 15
22 177 Steve Shive 68 0:25:53 08:20 M Male-60-69 22
24 154 Mark Summers 63 0:26:54 08:39 M Male-60-69 24


